
French Notaires in Paris 

 

A French notaire is a public official appointed by the Ministry of Justice, and not the equivalent of 

a notary public in the United States.  The number of notaires in each jurisdiction is limited, and 

their fees fixed by law.  Their functions include the preparation and recording of notarial acts (i.e. 

wills, deeds, acts of incorporation, marriage contracts) the administration and settlements of 

estates (excluding litigation in court) and serving as the repository of wills.  They are not lawyers, 

but very specialized members of the legal profession.  They may not plead in court.   

 

 

Bedaride, Bruno Tel: 01 47 03 32 84  

7, place Vendôme, 75001 Paris Fax: 01 47 03 41 89 

E-mail : bruno.bedaride@paris.notaires.fr 

Website: www.bruno-bedaride-notaire.fr  

 

Brogi et Rouger Tel: 01 43 58 29 29 

Contact: Christian Brogi  Fax: 01 43 58 33 42 

8, avenue du Père Lachaise, 75020 Paris 

E-mail: christian.brogi@paris.notaire.fr  

 

Durant des Aulnois Pisani Thabeault et Dubost Tel:  01 40 76 80 80 

Contact: Sylvie Durant des Aulnois Fax: 01 42 56 34 26 

10, rue du Cirque, 75008 Paris   

E-mail: christian.pisani@paris.notaires.fr 

 

Gilles, Ceyrac, De Buhren, Montes, Bigot, Guichard, Lucas  Tel: 01 44 76 13 00 

Contact : Anne Guichard Fax: 01 40 26 11 59 

3, rue de Turbigo, 75003 Paris 

 

Hubert Job & Guillaume Gieules  Tel: 01 30 90 80 07 

7, place du Général de Gaulle 78580 Maule Fax: 01 30 90 73 65 

E-mail: info@office-maule.fr Fax: 01 34 75 12 69 

 

Lacourte Notaires Associes Tel: 01 44 28 40 00 

54, avenue Victor Hugo, Fax: 01 45 01 88 28 

75783 Paris Cedex 16   

E-mail: lacourte@lacourte-notaires.eu 

 

Lefebvre Bisson Burthe-Mique Beghain et Gemignani Tel: 01 47 66 02 66 

Contact: Jacques Beghain 

14, rue Brunel, 75017 Paris    

E-mail: lefebvre.bisson.beghain@paris.notaires.fr 

 

Letulle Letulle-Joly et Deloison Tel: 01 42 66 92 66 

Contact: Maurice Letulle  Fax: 01 53 30 02 13  

3, rue Montalivet, 75008 Paris    

E-mail: maurice.letulle@75075paris.notaires.fr 
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Morel d’Arleux, Hurel, Billecocq Tel. 01 42 60 34 60 

Contact: Pierre-Alain Conil  Fax: 01 42 96 38 47 

15 rue des Saints-Pères, 75006 Paris  

E-mail: pierre-alain.conil.75083@paris.notaires.fr  

Site internet: www.notaires-paris6eme.fr 

 

Nénert & Associés Notaires Tel: 01 53 93 02 02 

Contact: Stéphanie Sirot (e-mail: s.sirot@nenap.com)  Fax: 01 53 93 02 03 

38, avenue Hoche, 75008 Paris  Tel: 01 53 93 02 78 

Ella Grady : e.grady@nenap.com et nenert.et.associes@paris.notaires.fr  

 

Rochelois- Besins et Associés (SCP) Tel: 01 44 09 40 00 

22, rue Bayen, 75017 Paris  Fax: 01 44 09 40 07 

E-mail: rba@Paris.notaires.fr 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

United States Embassy 

American Citizen Services 

4, avenue Gabriel 

75382 Paris Cedex 08 

France 
Website: http://france.usembassy.gov June 2015 
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